
January 30, 2023 
 
 
 
The Honorable City Council 
of the City of Los Angeles  
City Hall – Room 395  
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 
 
Reference: CF 23-0018 
 
This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file.  
The Mayor approved the CAO Report for the approval of the Second Amendment to 
Contract DA -5437 with KONE, Inc. to extend the contract by six months to 
September 16, 2023, and increase the contract authority by $6,240,000, for a new 
total contract amount not to exceed $34,917,000, for full-service elevator, escalator, 
and moving walkway maintenance, repair, and related services at Los Angeles 
International and Van Nuys Airports. 
 
 
Sincerely,  
 

  
 
Glenda Silva Pantoja 
Government Affairs Representative  
Los Angeles World Airports  
 
 
 
MSA:GYS:ksf 
Attachments 
 

 


